

Misc Appeal No- 54 of 2025

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 02 dated 28.01.2026**

Record is put up today by a petition preferred by the appellant.

Appellant files a petition praying for fixing all Misc appeals bearing nos. 50, 51, 52 of 2025 on a same date as stated therein.

Let the petition be put up on the date fixed for hearing.

Chief Judge

Bench-I